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COLOMBIA 

Reproduced herewith is the semi-annual report from Colombia, a Signatory of the Final Act 
eligible to become an original Member of the WTO. 

In view of the Decision on Avoidance of Procedural and Institutional Duplication adopted by 
the Committee at its meeting on 21 February 1995 (ADP/135), this report is deemed to be also the 
Semi-Annual Report of Colombia to the Tokyo Round Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices. 



Reporting Country: Colombia 

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT ON ANTI-DUMPING MEASURES 

For the period 1 Julv-31 December 1994 

Country 

1 

Vietnam 

USA 

USA 

Product 

2 

Rice 

Ethyl acetate 

Chrome plate 

Date of 
initiation 

Date 

3 

14/09/94 

4/10/93 

03/04/94 

Provisional 
measures 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 

4 

4/03/94 
77.08% 

Final measures 

Definitive 
duty 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 

5 

1/07/94 
77.08% 

Undertaking 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 

6 

No final measures 

No 
dumping 

Date 

7 

No 
injury 

Date 

8 

Case 
withdrawn 

Date 

9 

Other 

Date 

10 

3/10/94 

Trade 
volume 

11 

410,760 t 
1994 

1,056.3 t 
1993 

1,556.24 t 
1993 

Dumped 
imports as 

%of 
domestic 

consumption 

12 

9.82% 
1994 

17.33% 
1993 

5.72% 
1993 

% of trade 
volume 

investigated 
(of the 

exporting 
country) 

13 

43.12% 
1994 

46.96% 
1993 

17.59% 
1993 

Basis for 
determina

tion 
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Reporting Country: Colombia 

MEASURES IN PLACE AS AT 31 DECEMBER 1994 

Country 

1 

Belgium 

USA 

Belgium 

USA 

Product 

2 

Orthophosphoric 
acid 

Orthophosphoric 
acid 

Coffee grade 
fertilizer 

Homopolymer 
polypropylene 

Date of 
initiation 

Date 

3 

9/05/91 

14/08/91 

4/02/93 

18/06/93 

Provisional 
measures 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 

4 

31/07/91 
71.73% 

22/04/92 
77.75% 

6/07/93 
49.17% 

3/11/93 
27.62% 

Final measures 

Definitive 
duty 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 

5 

14/02/92 
68.2% 

14/08/92 
77.75% 

30/11/93 
18.92% 

18/03/94 
29.55% 

Undertaking 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 

6 

No final measures 

No 
dumping 

Date 

7 

No 
injury 

Date 

8 

Case 
withdrawn 

Date 

9 

Other 

Date 

10 

Trade 
volume 

11 

410.50 t 
1990 

583.33 t 
1991 

19,944 t 
1992 

4,763 t 
1992 

Dumped 
imports as 

%of 
domestic 

consumption 

12 

10.6% 
1990 

11.46% 
1991 

21.26% 
1992 

16.5% 
1992 

% of trade 
volume 

investigated 
(of the 

exporting 
country) 

13 

64.04% 
1990 

80.22% 
1991 

100% 
1992 

48.22% 
1992 

Basis for 
determina

tion 

14 
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