WORLD TRADE

ORGANIZATION

0

RESTRICTED

G/ADP/N/2/COL ADP/134/COL 3 April 1995

(95-0780)

Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices

Original: Spanish

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT UNDER ARTICLE 16.4 OF THE AGREEMENT

COLOMBIA

Reproduced herewith is the semi-annual report from <u>Colombia</u>, a Signatory of the Final Act eligible to become an original Member of the WTO.

In view of the Decision on Avoidance of Procedural and Institutional Duplication adopted by the Committee at its meeting on 21 February 1995 (ADP/135), this report is deemed to be also the Semi-Annual Report of Colombia to the Tokyo Round Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices.

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT ON ANTI-DUMPING MEASURES

For the period 1 July-31 December 1994

Country	Product	Date of initiation	Provisional measures	Final measures			No fin	al measures		Trade	Dumped imports as % of	% of trade volume investigated	Basis for
				Definitive duty	Undertaking	No dumping	No injury	Case withdrawn	Other	volume	domestic consumption	(of the exporting country)	determina- tion
		Date	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date	Date	Date	Date				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Vietnam	Rice	14/09/94								410,760 t 1994	9.82 <i>%</i> 1994	43.12 <i>%</i> 1994	PM - Thailand
USA	Ethyl acetate	4/10/93	4/03/94 77.08%	1/07/94 77.08%						1,056.3 t 1993	17.33% 1993	46.96% 1993	НМ
USA	Chrome plate	03/04/94							3/10/94	1,556.24 t 1993	5.72 <i>%</i> 1993	17.59% 1993	НМ

Reporting Country: Colombia

MEASURES IN PLACE AS AT 31 DECEMBER 1994

 \odot

Country	Product	Date of initiation	Provisional measures	Final measures		No final measures				Trade	Dumped imports as % of	% of trade volume investigated	Basis for
				Definitive duty	Undertaking	No dumping	No injury	Case withdrawn	Other	volume	domestic consumption	(of the exporting country)	determina- tion
		Date	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date	Date	Date	Date				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Belgium	Orthophosphoric acid	9/05/91	31/07/91 71.73 <i>%</i>	14/02/92 68.2 <i>%</i>						410.50 t 1990	10.6% 1990	64.04 <i>%</i> 1990	НМ
USA	Orthophosphoric acid	14/08/91	22/04/92 77.75%	14/08/92 77.75%						583.33 t 1991	11.46% 1991	80.22 <i>%</i> 1991	НМ
Belgium	Coffee grade fertilizer	4/02/93	6/07/93 49.17 <i>%</i>	30/11/93 18.92 <i>%</i>						19,944 t 1992	21.26% 1992	100 <i>%</i> 1992	CV
USA	Homopolymer polypropylene	18/06/93	3/11/93 27.62 <i>%</i>	18/03/94 29.55%						4,763 t 1992	16.5% 1992	48.22 <i>%</i> 1992	SP

0